
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF AVANT OPERATING, LLC FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING AND APPROVAL OF 
AN OVERLAPPING NON-STANDARD  
HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO.          CASE NOS. 24632 – 24633 
 
APPLICATIONS OF MAGNUM HUNTER 
PRODUCTION, INC. FOR COMPULSORY  
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.    CASE NOS. 24756 – 24759    
                                                                                                                                   24913 – 24916 
 
APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN 
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY  
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.     CASE NOS. 24760 - 24767 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy, Jaclyn M. McLean, and Dylan M. Villescas) hereby 

enters its appearance on behalf of NexGen Capital Resources, LLC in the above-captioned cases. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy    
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McLean 
Dylan M. Villescas 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com  
Attorneys for NexGen Capital Resources, LLC 
 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on November 4, 2024, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail: 

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr 
Deana M. Bennett 
Yarithza Peña 
edebrine@modrall.com 
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
yarithza.pena@modrall.com 
Attorneys for Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC 
 
Jennifer L. Bradfute 
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com  
Attorneys for Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.;  
Coterra Energy, Inc.; Cimarex Energy; Cimarex 
Energy of Colorado; Marathon Oil Permian LLC 
 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com  
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and  
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com  
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company, 
Foran Oil Company, and Permian  
Resources Operating, LLC 
 
 
  
        /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
        Dana S. Hardy 


